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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(excludes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea

Pollock, AFA Inshore

Pollock, AFA Catcher Processor

Pollock, AFA Mothership

 434,250

 347,400

 86,850

 26,894

 39,784

 18,327

 407,356

 307,616

 68,523

A
B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

20-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

20-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

End

End

End

 173,570
 233,786

 138,843
 168,773

 34,712
 33,811

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 173,700
 260,550

 138,960
 208,440

 34,740
 52,110

Quota

Quota

Quota

 130
 26,764

 117
 39,667

 28
 18,299

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 100%
 90%

 100%
 81%

 100%
 65%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

 94%

 89%

 79%
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Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Seasonal Catch Report
(excludes CDQ)

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Aleutian Islands

Atka Mackerel, Eastern (Trawl)

Atka Mackerel, Central (Trawl)

Atka Mackerel, Western (Trawl)

Pollock

Pollock, Incidental Catch (includes CDQ)

 15,933

 21,690

 15,082

 15,500

 1,600

 7,357

 10,279

 6,207

 15,108

 902

 8,576

 11,411

 8,875

 392

 698

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
Between A and B
B
After B

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-08
15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08

20-JAN-08
15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08

20-JAN-08
15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08

20-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

01-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

15-APR-08
01-SEP-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

10-JUN-08
31-DEC-08

End

End

End

End

End

 7,127
 201

 1,248
 0

 6,181
 7

 5,223
 0

 5,991
 54

 2,830
 0

 392
 0

 327
 371

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 7,967
 0

 7,966
 0

 10,845
 0

 10,845
 0

 7,541
 0

 7,541
 0

 15,500
 0

 800
 800

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

 840
-201

 6,718
 0

 4,664
-7

 5,622
 0

 1,550
-54

 4,711
 0

 15,108
 0

 473
 429

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 89%
 0%

 16%
 0%

 57%
 0%

 48%
 0%

 79%
 0%

 38%
 0%

 3%
 0%

 41%
 46%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 54%

 53%

 59%

 3%

 44%
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National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (AFA)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Amendment 80)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Trawl)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Hook-and-Line)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Hook-and-Line >= 60 ft)

 3,507

 20,429

 33,692

 73,844

 154

-1,047

 7,772

 3,194

 20,314

 154

 4,554

 12,657

 30,498

 53,530

 0

A
B
C
After C

A
B
C
After C

A
B
C
After C

A
B

A
B

Season

Season

Season

Season

Season

20-JAN-08
01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

20-JAN-08
01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

20-JAN-08
01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08

01-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

01-JAN-08
10-JUN-08

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

Begin

01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

01-APR-08
10-JUN-08
01-NOV-08
31-DEC-08

10-JUN-08
31-DEC-08

10-JUN-08
31-DEC-08

End

End

End

End

End

 3,305
 63

 1,187
 0

 5,863
 2,745
 4,050

 0

 25,878
 3,419
 1,201

 0

 38,404
 15,127

 0
 0

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 2,630
 877

 0
 0

 15,322
 5,107

 0
 0

 24,932
 3,706
 5,054

 0

 37,660
 36,184

 155
-1

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

Quota

-675
 814

-1,187
 0

 9,459
 2,362
-4,050

 0

-946
 287

 3,853
 0

-744
 21,057

 155
-1

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 126%
 7%
 0%
 0%

 38%
 54%

 0%
 0%

 104%
 92%
 24%

 0%

 102%
 42%

 0%
 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 130%

 62%

 91%

 72%

 0%
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National Marine Fisheries Service
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Account: ALL

Note: All weights are in metric tons

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Pacific Cod, Catcher Processor (Pot)

Pacific Cod, Catcher Vessel (Pot >= 60 ft)

Pacific Cod (Jig)

 2,274

 12,737

 685

 421

 4,465

 516

 1,853

 8,272

 169

A
Between A and B
B

A
Between A and B
B

A
B
C

Season

Season

Season

01-JAN-08
10-JUN-08
01-SEP-08

01-JAN-08
10-JUN-08
01-SEP-08

01-JAN-08
30-APR-08
31-AUG-08

Begin

Begin

Begin

10-JUN-08
01-SEP-08
31-DEC-08

10-JUN-08
01-SEP-08
31-DEC-08

30-APR-08
31-AUG-08
31-DEC-08

End

End

End

 1,207
 0

 646

 6,530
 9

 1,732

 1
 162

 6

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

Total
Catch

 1,160
 0

 1,114

 6,496
 0

 6,241

 81
 177
 427

Quota

Quota

Quota

-47
 0

 468

-34
-9

 4,509

 80
 15

 421

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

Remaining
Quota

 104%
 0%

 58%

 101%
 0%

 28%

 1%
 92%

 1%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

Total:

Total:

Total:

 81%

 65%

 25%

This report does not include the CDQ allocated catch.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to www.fakr.noaa.gov/2008/hschanges.htm


